
CA 5 - E May Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

54
1674

3766
4573
1660

69
1921

4047
4933
1447

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas  Leader: Open

July 2020 to May 2021 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - E

May (Only Results)

May-20 May-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
151
119
484
-164

8
207
263
499
28

CA 5 - E

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
502
576
2669
-1405

CA 5 - E

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
440
1411
1197
782

21
521
1427
1011
1054

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
440
1411
1197
782

21
521
1427
1011
1054

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
48
168
-91

6
137
154
176
132

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
48
168
-91

6
137
154
176
132

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
89

1077
-881

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
75
89

1077
-881

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1008
1728
2153
1111

43
1203
1752
3032
116

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
95
137
-22

1
42
136
200
-17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1012
1823
2290
1089

44
1245
1888
3232
99

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
93
29
102
38

2
66
53
201
-50

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
10
12
5

0
0
5
23
-18

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
94
39
114
43

2
66
58
224
-68

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
233
319
737
-113

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
125
23
22
134

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
358
342
759
21

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
222
526
1047
-180

4
145
717
650
307

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
222
526
1047
-180

4
145
717
650
307

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



May (Only) Results

May-20 May-21

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
35
32
202
-116

0
4
51
99
-36

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
35
32
202
-116

0
4
51
99
-36

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
69
144
832
-545

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
69
144
832
-545

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
10
15
40
-13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
39
-31

0
10
15
40
-13

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



May (Only) Results

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E




