MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - E May Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas Leader: Open

July 2020 to May 2021 (11 months) Results

CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	54	69
Charter Members	1674	1921
New Members	3766	4047
Drops	4573	4933
Net Growth	1660	1447

May (Only Results)

CA 5 - E	May-20	May-21
New Clubs	4	8
Charter Members	151	207
New Members	119	263
Drops	484	499
Net Growth	-164	28

CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr
New Clubs	16
Charter Members	502
New Members	576
Drops	2669
Net Growth	-1405

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
308		New Clubs	15	21
		Charter Members	440	521
	Brunei	New Members	1411	1427
	Malaysia	Drops	1197	1011
	Singapore	Net Growth	782	1054
Total		New Clubs	15	21
		Charter Members	440	521
		New Members	1411	1427
		Drops	1197	1011
		Net Growth	782	1054

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	May-20	May-21
308		New Clubs	1	6
		Charter Members	22	137
	Brunei	New Members	48	154
	Malaysia	Drops	168	176
Singapo	Singapore	Net Growth	-91	132
Total		New Clubs	1	6
		Charter Members	22	137
		New Members	48	154
		Drops	168	176
		Net Growth	-91	132

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 89 1077 -881
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 75 89 1077 -881

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	33 1008 1728 2153 1111	43 1203 1752 3032 116
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 95 137 -22	1 42 136 200 -17
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	33 1012 1823 2290 1089	44 1245 1888 3232 99

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	May-20	May-21
301		New Clubs	3	2
		Charter Members	93	66
	Philippines	New Members	29	53
		Drops	102	201
		Net Growth	38	-50
204		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Cnmi	New Members	10	5
	Guam	Drops	12	23
	Marshall Islands	Net Growth	5	-18
Total		New Clubs	3	2
- 20		Charter Members	94	66
		New Members	39	58
		Drops	114	224
		Net Growth	43	-68

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 233 319 737 -113
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 125 23 22 134
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 358 342 759 21

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
310		New Clubs	6	4
		Charter Members	222	145
	Thailand	New Members	526	717
		Drops	1047	650
		Net Growth	-180	307
Total		New Clubs	6	4
		Charter Members	222	145
		New Members	526	717
		Drops	1047	650
		Net Growth	-180	307

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	May-20	May-21
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 35 32 202 -116	0 4 51 99 -36
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 35 32 202 -116	0 4 51 99 -36

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 69 144 832 -545
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 69 144 832 -545

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members New Members	0 6	10 15
		Drops	39	40
		Net Growth	-31	-13
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members New Members	0 6	10 15
		Drops	39	40
		Net Growth	-31	-13

MD GMT Area CA 5 - E	
----------------------	--

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - E	2019-2020 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 1 0